
 

Citizen’s Charter Team:  

Sl# Name Designation Department  Position Contact 

1. Mr. Asif Md. Iqbal Rashid SVP HRMD Focal Point Email: iqbalr@abbl.com  
Cell: 01715699435 

2. Mr. Hasan Mottalib Chowdhury VP HRMD Deputy Focal Point Email: mottalib@abbl.com 
Cell: 01816337611 

3. Ms. Tasnima Afrin VP RBD Member Email: tasnima@abbl.com 
Cell: 01911310440 

4. Mr. Rashed Ahmed VP SAM Member Email: rashedah@abbl.com 
Cell: 01913282871 

5. Mr. Syed Arefeen Jubyed SAVP BUSINESS Member Email: arefeen@abbl.com 
Cell: 01610014024 

6. Mr. Quazi Ashfaq-Uz-Zaman SAVP OPERATION Member Email: qashfaq@abbl.com 
Cell: 01711733900 

7. Mr. Md. Tariqul Islam SPO BRAND Member Email: mtariqul@abbl.com 
Cell: 01685013119 

 

 

mailto:mottalib@abbl.com

